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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2539
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2014
AMENDMENT IN COAST GUARD ACT, 1978
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to amend the Coast Guard Act, 1978; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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